PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------|----------------|
| Takahiko SABANO | 12/11/2009 |
| Akito NISHIMURA | 12/11/2009 |
| Yukio HAYASHI | 12/11/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Fujikura Ltd. |
|-----------------|-------------------|
| Street Address: | 5-1, Kiba 1-chome |
| City: | Koto-ku, Tokyo |
| State/Country: | JAPAN |
| Postal Code: | 135-8512 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12645141 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: ahoward-agu@SUGHRUE.COM

Correspondent Name: SUGHRUE MION, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 800

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q116551

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Howard L. Bernstein

Total Attachments: 1

501048931

source=ASSIGNMENT_AS_FILED#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 023690 FRAME: 0341

12645141

CH \$40,00

Assignment

Whereas, I/We, Takahiko SABANO of Chiba, Japan, Akito NISHIMURA of Chiba, Japan and Yukio HAYASHI of Chiba, Japan, hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements in

OPTICAL CONNECTOR WITH REFLECTOR

| and e | xecuted an appli | cation for Letters Patent of the United States of Ame; and | erica therefor on |
|---|---|--|--|
| | Whereas, | FUJIKURA LTD. | |
| | | 5-1, Kiba 1-chome, Koto-ku, Tokyo 135-8512 | Japan |
| inven | | sires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in t United States patents to be obtained therefor; | he application and |
| | Now therefore | e, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is here | by acknowledged, |
| inven under any L succe neces | nee, its successo tion disclosed the 35 U.S.C. §119 etters Patent grans ssors and assign | we named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfers and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the derein for the United States of America, including the land I/we request the Director – U.S. Patent and Transfed upon the invention set forth in the application the second in the entire consideration and I/we will execute without further consideration that the united States application is the connection with the United States application that the united States application is the connection with the United States application that the united States application is the connection with the United States application that the united States application is the connection with the United States application that the united States application is the connection with the United States application that the united States application is the connection with the United States application that the united States application is the connection with the United States application that the united States application is the united States application that the united States application is the united States application that the united States application is the united States application that the united States application is the united States application is the united States application that the united States application is the united States application that the united States application is the united States application is the united States application that the united States application is the united States application that the united States application is the united States application that the united States application is the united States application that the united States application is the united States application that the united States application is the united States application that the united States application is the united States application is the united States application that the united States application is the united States application that the united States application is the united States application that the unite | ne application and the e right to claim priority ademark Office to issue to the assignee, its on all papers deemed |
| (App | sylvania Avenue lication number 7689 | uthorize and request our attorneys SUGHRUE MIO, NW, Washington, DC 20037-3213 to insert here in 12/645,141 and Confirmation numerical filed December 22:, 2009 per of said application when known. | n parentheses mber |
| Date: | December 11, | 2009 Takahiko Sabano | Takahiko SABANO |
| | | 2009 Shirts Nighi munn | Akito NISHIMURA |
| | | . ▼ | |
| Date: | December 11, | 2009 Yukic Hayashi | Yukio HAYASHI |
| | | s/ | nder 35 U.S.C. §261) |

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/22/2009 REEL: 023690 FRAME: 0342